
 
 
 

BINGHAM COUNTY SHERIFF - FEE SCHEDULE  

LC. §31-3203 
Exhibit A 

 

Process Service Fee/Return Fee Deposit 
Service & Process of document/s on each individual 
or location that is to be served. 

 
Affidavit and I or Order 
Certified Mail/Postage 
Certificate of Sale 
Complaint 
Cross-Complaint 
Injunction 
Moving/Storage 
Notice 
Notice of Levy 
Notice to Pay/Quit-Vacate 
Notice of Sale 
Notice of Trustees Sale 
Order 
Order to Appear or Examine 
Order to Show Cause 
Postings 
Civil Protection Order (issued by court) 
Restraining Order (issued by attorney) 
Returned Check Fee 
Sheriff s Deed 
Small Claims 
Subpoena - Civil 
Subpoena - Criminal 
Summons/Complaint 
Summons/Petition 
Writ of Execution -Garnishment 
Warrant of Distraint 
Warrant of Attachment/Civil Arrest 
Writ of Attachment/Assistance 
Writ of Execution/Assistance -Personal Property 
Writ of Possession/Assistance -Personal Property 
Writ of Execution/Assistance -Real Property 

 
Writ of Restitution/Assistance 
(If occupants voluntarily remove themselves) 
 
Writ of Restitution/Assistance 
(If occupants do not voluntarily remove 
themselves) 
 
(If the sheriff is required to forcibly remove 
subject/s and levy of goods and chattels, then an 
additional fee will be charged including additional 
deputies and deputy overtime pay if 

    needed.) 

 
 
 

$50.00 
Actual Cost 

$10.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

Actual Cost 
$50.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

$5.00 each 
No charge 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$75.00 
$75.00 
$75.00 

$100.00 
 

 
$75.00 

 
 

$150.00 
 
 
 

$150.00 

There may be an influx 
in the deposit required 
due to the size of 
vehicle or property that 
is to be executed upon. 
Plaintiff will be 
responsible for actual 
costs that are above the 
deposit amount that are 
incurred. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$250.00 per veh 
$250.00 per veh 

$700.00 
 
 

$2,000.00 
(Minimum- 

Plaintiff responsible for 
additional fees that are 

incurred.) 

Deputy average wage/benefits @ regular hourly 
wage. 

 
$21.26 

Moving Expenses Actual Costs 
Storage of Property Actual Costs 



 

Sheriff's Sale Fees on Writ of Execution: Service Fee/Return Fee 
 

 

Deposit 

PERSONAL  PROPERTY:  
 

$75.00 

 
 
 

$250.00 per veh 
   Writ of Execution/Assistance 

Notice of Levy $10.00 
Notice of Sale $10.00 
Post Each Notice $5.00 
Publication Actual Cost 

  Sheriff s Commission for each Levy for Personal or 
Real Property Levied and Sold Not to exceed 

$l 00.00 

Sheriff s Commission without Levy for each action. Not to exceed 
$75.00 

 

 

Sheriff s Commission on each Levy for Personal or 
Real Property that is not sold or the sale is cancelled 
by plaintiff. 

Not to exceed 
$75.00 

 

 
 

Commission Credit Bid-Plaintiff Only $50.00  

Storage of Property Actual Cost  

Towing of Vehicle Actual Cost  

Certificate of Sale $10.00  

REAL  PROPERTY:   

  $700.00 
Writ of Execution/Assistance $100.00 
Notice of Levy $10.00 
Notice of Sale $10.00 
Post Each Notice $5.00 
Publication Actual Cost 
Certified Mail Actual Cost 

Sheriff s Commission for each Levy for Personal or 
Real Property Levied and Sold 

Not to exceed 
$100.00 

Sheriff s Commission without Levy for each action. Not to exceed 
$75.00 

Sheriff s Commission on each Levy for Personal or 
Real Property that is not sold or the sale is 
cancelled. 

Not to exceed 
$75.00 

Commission Credit Bid-Plaintiff Only $50.00 

Certificate of Sale $10.00 
Sheriff s Deed $10.00 

Recording of documents Actual Cost 

Certificate of Redemption 10.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 

GARNISHMENT 
 

One Time Garnishment 

 
 

$50.00 
Continuing  Garnishment $50.00 

Interim Return $5.00 

Recording of any documents Actual Costs 
Copying/Printing of legal documents including 
Notice of Garnishment and Claim of Exemption 
Packet 

S1.00 per page 

Concealed Weapons  

New Concealed Weapons Permit $55.00 

Renewal on an existing Concealed Weapons Permit $38.00 

Fingerprint Cards $10.00 

 
 

Towing of vehicle per execution  advance deposit required -actual cost 
Moving expenses: advance deposit required -actual cost 
Recording of documents -actual cost 
Publication costs -actual cost 

 
After a lengthy survey of other Sheriff s Offices in the State of Idaho, the Bingham County Sheriff s 

Office is requesting that the fees collected be changed accordingly. 

 

 

   06-19-2019_____ 
Sheriff Craig T. Rowland   Dated 


