

BINGHAM COUNTY SHERIFF - FEE SCHEDULE

LC. §31-3203 Exhibit A

	Exhil	pit A
Process	Service Fee/Return Fee	Deposit
Service & Process of document/s on each individual		There may be an influx
or location that is to be served.		in the deposit required
		due to the size of
Affidavit and / or Order	\$50.00	vehicle or property that
Certified Mail/Postage	Actual Cost	is to be executed upon.
Certificate of Sale	\$10.00	Plaintiff will be
Complaint	\$50.00	responsible for actual
Cross-Complaint	\$50.00	costs that are above the
Injunction	\$50.00	deposit amount that are
Moving/Storage	Actual Cost	incurred.
Notice	\$50.00	
Notice of Levy	\$10.00	
Notice to Pay/Quit-Vacate	\$50.00	
Notice of Sale	\$10.00	
Notice of Trustees Sale	\$50.00	
Order	\$50.00	
Order to Appear or Examine	\$50.00	
Order to Show Cause	\$50.00	
Postings	\$5.00 each	
Civil Protection Order (issued by court)	No charge	
Restraining Order (issued by attorney)	\$50.00	
Returned Check Fee	\$30.00	
Sheriff's Deed	\$10.00	
Small Claims	\$50.00	
Subpoena - Civil	\$50.00	/
Subpoena - Criminal	\$50.00	
Summons/Complaint	\$50.00	
Summons/Petition	\$50.00	
Writ of Execution -Garnishment	\$50.00	
Warrant of Distraint	\$50.00	
Warrant of Attachment/Civil Arrest	\$50.00	
Writ of Attachment/Assistance	\$75.00	
Writ of Execution/Assistance -Personal Property	\$75.00	\$250.00 per veh
Writ of Possession/Assistance -Personal Property	\$75.00	\$250.00 per veh
Writ of Execution/Assistance -Real Property	\$100.00	\$700.00
with of Execution Assistance Real Property		
Writ of Restitution/Assistance		
(If occupants voluntarily remove themselves)	\$75.00	\$2,000.00
		(Minimum-
Writ of Restitution/Assistance		Plaintiff responsible for
(If occupants do not voluntarily remove	\$150.00	additional fees that are
themselves)		incurred.)
(If the sheriff is required to forcibly remove	¢1.50.00	
subject/s and levy of goods and chattels, then an	\$150.00	
additional fee will be charged including additional		
deputies and deputy overtime pay if		
needed.)		_
Deputy average wage/benefits @ regular hourly	¢01.00	
wage.	\$21.26	
Moving Expenses	Actual Costs	
Storage of Property	Actual Costs	-

Sheriff's Sale Fees on Writ of Execution:	Service Fee/Return Fee	Deposit
PERSONAL PROPERTY:		
Writ of Execution/Assistance	\$75.00	
Notice of Levy	\$10.00	\$250.00 per veh
Notice of Sale	\$10.00	
Post Each Notice	\$5.00	
Publication	Actual Cost	
Sheriff's Commission for each Levy for Personal or Real Property Levied and Sold	Not to exceed \$100.00	
Sheriff's Commission without Levy for each action.	Not to exceed \$75.00	
Sheriff's Commission on each Levy for Personal or Real Property that is not sold or the sale is cancelled by plaintiff.	Not to exceed \$75.00	
Commission Credit Bid-Plaintiff Only	\$50.00	
Storage of Property	Actual Cost	
Towing of Vehicle	Actual Cost	
Certificate of Sale	\$10.00	
REAL PROPERTY:		\$700.00
Writ of Execution/Assistance	\$100.00	\$700.00
Notice of Levy	\$10.00	
Notice of Sale	\$10.00	
Post Each Notice	\$5.00	
Publication	Actual Cost	
Certified Mail	Actual Cost	
Sheriff's Commission for each Levy for Personal or Real Property Levied and Sold	Not to exceed \$100.00	
Sheriff's Commission without Levy for each action.	Not to exceed \$75.00	
Sheriff's Commission on each Levy for Personal or Real Property that is not sold or the sale is cancelled.	Not to exceed \$75.00	
Commission Credit Bid-Plaintiff Only	\$50.00	
Certificate of Sale	\$10.00	
Sheriffs Deed	\$10.00	
Recording of documents	Actual Cost	
Certificate of Redemption	10.00	

GARNISHMENT	
One Time Garnishment	\$50.00
Continuing Garnishment	\$50.00
Interim Return	\$5.00
Recording of any documents	Actual Costs
Copying/Printing of legal documents including Notice of Garnishment and Claim of Exemption Packet	S1.00 per page
Concealed Weapons	
New Concealed Weapons Permit	\$55.00
Renewal on an existing Concealed Weapons Permit	\$38.00
Fingerprint Cards	\$10.00

 $To wing of vehicle \, per \, execution \, advance \, deposit \, required \, \text{-}actual \, cost$

Moving expenses: advance deposit required -actual cost

Recording of documents -actual cost

Publication costs -actual cost

After a lengthy survey of other Sheriff's Offices in the State of Idaho, the Bingham County Sheriff's Office is requesting that the fees collected be changed accordingly.

Sheriff Craig T. Rowland

06-19-2019 Dated